
    

 

ENGADINE COMMUNITY SERVICES SCHEDULE OF FEES 1/7/2022 
[note: Some services rely on government funding, so eligibility criteria apply & availability of resources] 

  
Child & Family Services STRUCTURE OF FEE $ UNIT 

Tai Chi & IT Per class, invoiced each 
month in advance 

$10 x class | $9 on per Zoom 
[whole month fee only] 

Playgroups [1/2 year membership] 30 June – 31 Dec 2022 $30 
Toy Library [full year membership] 12 months from date joined $74 

[$40: Centrelink card holders] 
[$20: volunteers] 

Toy Library [1/2 year membership] 6 months from date joined $40  
[$20: Centrelink card holders] 

Toy Library [Visitors membership] for 4 weeks or less   $25 + $50 refundable deposit 

 

Resource Centre Services STRUCTURE OF FEE $ UNIT 
Meeting Room Hire 
Weekdays 9 am - 5 pm  

Per hour  $20 

Meeting Room Hire 
Weekdays 5 pm - 10 pm 

Per hour  $30 

Meeting Room 
Weekends/Public Holidays  
9 am - 10 pm 

Per hour  $40 

Printing  A4 single A4 DbI 
sided 

A3 Single A3 Dbl 
sided 

Black & 
white 

20c 30c 40c 60c 

Colour  30c 40c 50c 70c 

Laminating  Pouch only Print+Pouch 
A4 60c  $1.40 
A3 $1 $1.70 
ID card 60c $1.50 

ECS Membership 1 July 2022 - 30 June 2023 $4 
Tea towels etc Per item As marked 
Computers for Seniors Block of 5 x 45 minutes $50 
 
Aged Services SERVICE STRUCTURE OF FEE $ UNIT 
My Aged Care 

referral required 
  Subsidised Private fee 

Social Support: 
Individual  

Home Visiting Per service episode [2 hr] $15 No service 

Social Support: 
Individual 

One-on-one shopping/ 
community access 

Per service episode [2 hr] $20 No service 

Social Support: 
Group  

Social Bus [shopping] Per service episode $20 $15+transport 

Social Support: 
Group 

Parkinson’s Fitness Group 
SeniorCise 
Seniors’ Fitness Group 
Tai Chi for Beginners 

Per class, invoiced each 
month in advance 

$10 x class 
[paid per mth] 

$13 x class 
[paid per mth] 

Social Support: 
Group 

Social Bus  
[Friendship/Big Day Out] 

Per service episode Varies per 
outing 

$??+transport 

 
NO SPLIT FEES FOR PART SERVICES. Please talk to the ECS Manager in the event of financial hardship. 
Availability of the meeting room for hire is dependent on ECS activities; subject to Manager’s approval & contract. 

ECS will issue a receipt for amounts over $5.  Please make electronic payments to: 
Account: Engadine Community Services BSB: 062164      A/c no: 28013403 

 

Engadine Community Services 
 

1034-1036 Old Princes Hwy [PO Box 583] ENGADINE NSW 2233 
   Email: admin@ecs.org.au | www.ecs.org.au  

ABN 39 108 386 726  Tel: 9520 7022 

    


